## Austin Influential Group Hosts The Opulence Ball For Austin Pets Alive!

Austin's swankiest Valentine's gala returns on February 14, 2020



Austin, Nov 17, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Austin Influential Group proudly presents *The Opulence Ball: Harlem Heat 2020*, benefiting Austin Pets Alive! (<u>www.austinpetsalive.org</u>), happening on Friday, February 14, 2020, from 8:00 pm – 1 am at the North Door, 501 Brushy Street, Austin, TX.

This Valentine's season, Austin Influential Group welcomes the return of *Harlem Heat* for another extravaganza of movement, sound, and visual splendor. Highlighting the Harlem Renaissance with an enthusiastic nod to the Afro-Latin influences of Cuba, this night will be filled with talented movers and shakers of Austin who will set the mood to hot jazz, sultry voices and intoxicating raucous dances. Taking center stage, Austin's cream of the crop of talented African-American singers and "dames de cocao", along with Latin fringed follies and steel magnolias will motivate and excite with features from the City of Lights to the Pearl of the Caribbean.



Enjoy the glitz and glam of the Jazz Age, reminiscent of the swanky Cotton Club, and dance the night away to TIBURON, an explosive 8-piece Latin orchestra, transporting delighted guests straight back to the sizzling Tropicana. This Valentine's Day, in the midst of a cold embrace of Winter's kiss, Austin Influential Group is going to make it hot and make it loud. Tickets and VIP packages on sale now!

Austin Influential Group, founded in 2012 by Candice Johnson, strives to curate events driven by a passionate devotion to create, for one evening, a glamorous, decadent, fantastical playground for adults to enjoy social interaction and rare entertainment while also supporting charitable causes.

Event: The Opulence Ball: Harlem Heat 2020

Date: Friday, February 14, 2020

Time: 8pm - 1am

Location: North Door, 501 Brushy Street, Austin, TX

Event website: https://www.facebook.com/events/2293966470691479/

Tickets: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/the-opulence-ball-harlem-heat-2020-tickets-71133962597

VIDEO: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gm4AaetGvoE</u>

IMAGES: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GSAk9n0Hjtmd946cpq4hUdtUbtsRFIL4/view?usp=sharing





## **Media Contact**

Candice Johnson

austininfluentialgroup@gmail.com

5129179103



Source : Austin Influential Group

See on IssueWire : https://www.issuewire.com/austin-influential-group-hosts-the-opulence-ball-for-austin-pets-alive-1650496830662706